FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

Tab Settings

RECOI T

06-03-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OVER \$1, 0601 0011 (11 = 4001)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101052932 Iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mark F. Jordan	Name: Gatsby Spas, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 4408 Airport Road
☐ Association	•
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Plant City State: FL ZIP: 33567-1
□ Corporation-State	
Other: 5 Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	
	General Partnership:
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership:
G Assignment □ Merger	* Corporation-State:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other:
Other:	
	designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 21, 1999	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes 12 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	•
	1 001 500 0 000
Additional num	1,931,590 2,068,908 1,959,943 2,119,813 mbers attached? □ Yes & No
5. Name and address of party to whom	1,959,943 2,119,813  mbers attached? □ Yes & No  6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	1,959,943 2,119,813  mbers attached? □ Yes ⊈No
5. Name and address of party to whom	1,959,943 2,119,813 mbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	1,959,943 2,119,813  mbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael L. Dever	1,959,943 2,119,813  mbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael L. Dever	1,959,943 2,119,813 mbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael L. Dever  Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll, P	1,959,943 2,119,813  nbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael L. Dever	1,959,943 2,119,813 mbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael L. Dever  Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll, P	1,959,943 2,119,813  nbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L. Dever  Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll, P  Street Address: 301 Grant Street  20th Floor	1,959,943 2,119,813  nbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael L. Dever  Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll, P  Street Address: 301 Grant Street  20th Floor	1,959,943 2,119,813  nbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L. Dever  Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll, P  Street Address: 301 Grant Street  20th Floor  City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 1	1,959,943 2,119,813  nbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L. Dever  Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll, P  Street Address: 301 Grant Street  20th Floor  City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 1	1,959,943 2,119,813  nbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael L. Dever  Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P  Street Address:301 Grant Street	1,959,943 2,119,813  nbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael L. Dever  Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P  Street Address:301 Grant Street  20th Floor  City:PittsburghState:PAZIP:1  DO 19	1,959,943 2,119,813  nbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael L. Dever  Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P  Street Address:301 Grant Street	1,959,943 2,119,813  nbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael L. Dever  Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P  Street Address:301 Grant Street	1,959,943 2,119,813  nbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Michael L. Dever  Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P  Street Address:301 Grant Street  20th Floor  City:PittsburghState:PAZIP:1  DO to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	1,959,943 2,119,813  nbers attached?

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (this "Assignment") having an effective date of May 21, 1999, is made by and between Mark F. Jordan an individual residing at 2601 Karen Drive, Plant City, Florida 33566 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Gatsby Spas, Inc., a company having a principal place of business at 4408 Airport Road, Plant City, Florida 33567-1112 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain registered trademarks including those set forth in attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, and Assignee has agreed to purchase said Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for consideration previously provided and hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith and further including the right to sue for and recover for past damages.
- 2. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida, without regard to its choice of law provisions.

hereto.

Mark F. Jordan

STATE OF FLORIDA

: ss:

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

On this 21 day of May, 1999, before me personally came Mark F. Jordan, to me known, who being duly sworn, did execute the above Assignment.

Notary Public, State of Florida

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Sandra M Roger

My Commission CC773247

Expires October 23, 2002

## **SCHEDULE A**

<u>MARKS</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BLUE RIDGE	1,931,590	10/31/95
GATSBY	1,959,943	03/05/96
Penguin design	2,068,908	06/10/97
HYDROCARE & Design	2,119,813	12/09/97

**RECORDED: 06/01/1999**